## INTESA 🚾 SANDAOLO

## PRESS RELEASE

## INTESA SANPAOLO FIRST ITALIAN BANK IN THE CLIMATE INVESTMENT PLATFORM SET UP BY IRENA, THE INTERNATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY AGENCY

- The platform assists governments in developing countries in setting energy policy and initiating clean energy generation projects.
- Intesa Sanpaolo will provide its international experience, relationships in major capital markets and assistance in making ESG projects bankable.

*Milan/Abu Dhabi, 11 March 2021* - Intesa Sanpaolo has become the first Italian bank to join the Climate Investment Platform (CIP), a partnership between International Renewable Energy Agency (IRENA), Sustainable Energy for All, UNDP and the Green Climate Fund that works to scale up financing for the energy transition to help countries achieve ambitious climate goals.

The agreement was signed at **IRENA**'s headquarters in Abu Dhabi by the Agency's Director-General, **Francesco La Camera**, and by **Christophe Hamonet**, Head of the **Intesa Sanpaolo** Hub Branch in Dubai, who coordinates the activities of the Middle East and Africa international network of the IMI Corporate & Investment Banking Division headed by **Mauro Micillo**.

Within the framework of **CIP**, **IRENA** works to bring together multilateral, bilateral and private financial institutions to support the realisation of renewable energy projects around the world with a focus on developing countries. As the lead intergovernmental organisation for the energy transition, the Agency works with 163 member states including the European Union, to support a sustainable energy future.

The **CIP** helps governments in four key energy policy phases: setting climate targets and related national contributions; implementing and enforcing clean energy policies and regulations; creating a marketplace to connect investors and projects; and reducing financial risk to ensure access to credit and the bankability of projects.

Under the **CIP**, **Intesa Sanpaolo** will offer countries and entities the benefit of its international experience in financing the construction of large-scale clean energy installations, together with its network of relationships in the major capital markets and the assistance needed to ensure the bankability of projects that meet the highest ESG criteria.

"The Climate Investment Platform is a priority initiative for IRENA and its partners as we collectively respond to the needs of countries in this critical time of action," said **Francesco La Camera, IRENA Director-General.** "We welcome close cooperation with private sector organisations such as Intesa Sanpaolo that share a global vision for a low-carbon energy system and inclusive, sustainable growth."

"Intesa Sanpaolo is one of the most sustainable banks in the world and is included in the main international sustainability indices" stated Mauro Micillo, Chief of Intesa Sanpaolo's IMI Corporate & Investment Banking. "The entire Group is committed to supporting the production of energy from renewable sources, in line with its commitment to environmental sustainability and social responsibility, which are cornerstones of our Business Plan. The partnership with IRENA and access to the CIP platform will enable us to expand our initiatives in support of clean energy transition in several high-growth countries, particularly in Africa."

\*\*\*

**Intesa Sanpaolo** is the leading Bank in Italy and one of the soundest and most profitable banks in Europe. It offers commercial, corporate investment banking, asset management and insurance services. The Intesa Sanpaolo Group has approximately 14.7 million customers in Italy who are assisted through both digital and traditional channels. It also has 7.1 million international customers which it serves through its commercial banking subsidiaries present in 12 countries in Central-Eastern Europe, the Middle East and North Africa, and through an international network dedicated to corporate customers in 26 countries. Intesa Sanpaolo is considered one of the most sustainable banks in the world. For the Group, creating value means being a driver for growth, for the benefit of both society and the economy. As regards the environment, the Group has set up a 6-billion-euro fund for the circular economy. Intesa Sanpaolo supports major economic inclusion and poverty reduction projects, including an impact fund of 1.5 billion euro for loans available to social groups who struggle to access credit. Intesa Sanpaolo has a high level of involvement in cultural initiatives, organised by the Bank or in collaboration with other entities in Italy and further afield. These include permanent and temporary exhibitions showcasing the Bank's impressive artistic heritage at the Gallerie d'Italia, the Group's museums located in Milan, Naples, Vicenza and soon Turin.

Media Relations Intesa Sanpaolo Corporate & Investment Banking and Governance Areas Carlo Torresan carlo.torresan@intesasanpaolo.com www.intesasanpaolo.com/it/news

Website: group.intesasanpaolo.com | News: https://group.intesasanpaolo.com/it/sala-stampa Twitter: @intesasanpaolo | Facebook: @intesasanpaolo | LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/intesa-sanpaolo | Instagram: @intesasanpaolo